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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
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SCHEDULE CATV - CABLE TELEVISION ATTACI-IMENT TARIFF RATE 

PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE : 
In all territory served by the company on poles owned and used by the 
company for their electric plant. 

AVAILABILITY : 
To all qualified CATV operators having the right to receive service. 

RENTAL CHARGE: 
The yearly rental charges shall be as follows: 

Two-party pole attachment 
Three-party pole attachment 

Two-party anchor attachment 
Three-party anchor attachment 

Two- party pole ground attachment 
Three-party pole ground attachment 

BILLING: 

Rental charges shall be billed yearly in advance based on the number 
of pole attachments. The rental charges are net, the gross being five 
percent (5%) higher. In the event the current annual bill is not paid 
within thirty (30) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. 

Annual 
$5.42 I 
4.78 I 

5.76 I 
3.80 I 

0.27 
0.16 

DATE EFFECTIVE: December 13,2009 

, GENERAL MANAGEWCEO, West Liberty, KY 
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dated December 1 1 , 2009. 
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